V
O
L
T
-
T
I
L

plastic, e.g. PV-MS type 32.604) is also compatible per the connector instructions MA298 /
MA299.
Order Number Type Designation Assembly
instruction
32.604 PV-MS Open-end spanner set
(2 pcs), plastic MA298, MA299
Solar tiles should be professionally cleaned
to maintain optimum performance. The need
and frequency for cleaning will vary
depending on location, weather, and pollution
levels, among other factors. It is
recommended to clean the solar tiles
whenever dirt can be seen on the glass
surface to optimise electrical output. Solar
tiles should be cleaned using only water and
non-abrasive materials. No chemicals or hard
compounds should be used that may damage
the coating of the glass on the solar tiles.
Once the maintenance check and cleaning
are completed, the maintenance log should
be completed, signed and dated.
VOLT  PARTNER CONF IDENT IAL
I NSTALLAT ION MANUAL
26
FOR THE  FUTURE
CLEANING
RECLAIM PV
1800 732 524
LOTUS ENERGY
(03) 9893 2333
R E C O M M E N D A T I O N S
As part of Volt’s sustainable and
environmental practices all photovoltaic
products should be recycled at the end of
their service life. For all photovoltaic product
recycling please contact your local
photovoltaic recyclers.
RECYCLING
A D D R E S S
Melbourne,
Austra l ia
P H O N E  /  E M A I L
P : +61 1300 887 007
info@volt-t i le .com
W E B  M E D I A
www.volt-t i le .com
I
N
S
T
A
L
L
A
T
I
O
N
M
A
N
U
A
L
Cert i f icate Holder / Manufacturer :  Volt Solar T i le Pty Ltd ABN 95 633 165 410
Unit 4/39 Susan St, Eltham VIC 3095, Austra l ia .
Austra l ian Importer :  Volt Austra l ia Pty Ltd (ABN 55 661 968 565)
Unit 4/39 Susan St, Eltham VIC 3095, Revis ion A
26 June 2026. Supersedes al l  Volt P3.5 Instal lat ion Manual .